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CITIESRECEIVE $122.8MILLION
COUNTY RETURNSTOTAL $27.9MILLION

TheOctober distribution of salestax collectionsby the Oklahoma Tax Commission
primarily representslocal tax receiptsfrom August business. Companiesthat remit more
than $2,500 monthly in salestax receiptsarerequired tofileand pay electronically. The
moniesthey reported thisperiod represent salesfrom August 16th to September 15th.

Thedisbursement of $114,113,045 in salestax collectionswasretur ned to 504 cities
and townsr eflecting an incr ease of $9,523,714 from the $104,589,331 distributed to 500 cities
and townsin October last year. Theusetax disbur sement of $8,700,823 wasdistributed between
341 citiesand towns.

In county returns, 74 countiesshared in a $26,289,253 salestax disbur sement. The
usetax disbur sement of $1,616,008 wasdistributed between 65 counties.

Thefollowinglist includesnew salesand usetax ratesfor cities, townsand counties
and their effective dates.

3 N e .~ ]
October 1, 2007 November 1, 2007
(07-13) Calera 3.500% use (new) No Changes
(16-23) Medicine Park  3.750% sales & use
(36-21) Ponca City 3.500% sales & use
(59-63) Ralston 3.000% sales (increase)
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35,535.19
33,972.87
160.83
1,620.33
46,404.84
50,700.67
5,653.73
63,369.72
196,374.18
200.84
52,277.43
602.95
95,908.82
181,308.07
20,687.17
36.89
57,452.63
15,886.06
6,002.74
218,767.72
6,206.61
565.50
12,674.22
245,470.46
4,075.61
2,335.67
28,700.91
67,283.02
353,543.48
5,215.19
2,974.00
39,033.97
8,648.77
1,980.53
17,939.60
887.61
168.30
4,146.56
9,054.49
1,855.66
18,595.74
166,741.77
45,623.89
3,609.13
7,227.76
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.00
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3,497.94
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4,054.51
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23,756.59
1,029,634.95
6,249.80
32,788.52
2,209.20
22,191.95
14,225.37
16,796.56
3,982.39
350.49
394,332.57
1,907,761.01
1,613.40
2,724.38
1,509.40
21,631.13
2,036.63



MOORE .035000 1,725,156.54 .030000 1,278,902.08 RATTAN .020000 2,248.58 020000 1,671.82 TECUMSEH .030000 66,044.47 .030000 64,046.77
MOORELAND .030000 21,078.34 .030000 18,114.46 RAVIA .030000 3,697.98 030000 2,758.78 TEMPLE .030000 8,493.88 .030000 8,856.55
MORRIS .030000 16,173.88 .030000 15,387.77 RED OAK .020000 9,954.16 020000 8,791.59 TERLTON .020000 1,273.58 .020000 511.07
MORRISON .030000 8,321.74 .030000 7,105.22 RED ROCK .050000 3,056.19 050000 3,625.81 TERRAL .030000 1,756.87 .030000 2,556.15
MOUNDS .040000 22,057.32 .040000 15,361.99 RENFROW .040000 374.37 040000 313.12 TEXHOMA .030000 11,221.12 .030000 13,258.53
MOUNTAIN PARK .030000 1,008.01 .030000 2,055.43 RENTIESVILLE .040000 189.84 040000 134.38 TEXOLA .010000 505.49 .010000 439.45
MOUNTAIN VIEW .040000 15,225.46 .040000 12,123.72 REYDON .020000 901.59 020000 1,125.13 THACKERVILLE  .020000 1,941.68 .020000 1,802.75
MULDROW .030000 57,454.86 .030000 42,768.39 RINGLING .025000 11,087.79 025000 9,927.18 THE VILLAGE .040000 300,017.17 .040000 281,465.09
MULHALL .030000 2,190.95 .030000 1,772.84 RINGWOOD .030000 12,520.27 030000 12,707.97 THOMAS .040000 27,844.89 .040000 18,973.28
MUSKOGEE .042500 2,097,289.06 .042500 1,863,253.65 RIPLEY .030000 2,874.51 030000 2,549.06 TIPTON .020000 4,050.46 .020000 4,196.46
MUSTANG .040000 597,713.05 .040000 532,440.10 ROCK ISLAND .015000 86.48 000000 00 TISHOMINGO .020000 50,875.75 .020000 45,665.52
NASH .030000 2,391.20 .030000 1,489.22 ROCKY .030000 2,147.07 030000 1,132.13 TONKAWA .045000 83,454.59 .040000 66,467.15
NEWCASTLE .040000 380,852.41 .040000 324,063.09 ROFF .030000 9,212.95 030000 6,909.77 TRYON .040000 3,854.96 .040000 2,616.51
NEWKIRK .030000 36,225.85 .030000 29,697.24 ROLAND .030000 76,662.73 030000 73,275.58 TULSA .030000 17,719,590.68 .030000 16,776,193.80
NICHOLS HILLS  .040000 219,682.02 .040000 233,690.73 ROOSEVELT .030000 2,978.26 030000 2,904.11 TUPELO .030000 1,189.04 .030000 1,874.58
NICOMA PARK .040000 60,573.28 .040000 58,870.89 RUSH SPRINGS .035000 19,430.06 035000 21,487.90 TUSHKA .035000 2,963.32 .035000 5,051.98
NINNEKAH .030000 11,694.30 .030000 23,853.69 RYAN .030000 5,759.40 030000 6,648.48 TUTTLE .040000 88,548.78 .040000 99,263.42
NOBLE .040000 111,938.48 .040000 112,769.44 S COFFEYVILLE .020000 6,721.34 020000 4,273.35 TYRONE .030000 6,180.65 .030000 4,740.98
NORGE .010000 527.33 .010000 861.99 SALINA .040000 36,295.97 040000 29,648.53 UNION CITY .040000 12,383.17 .030000 11,662.56
NORMAN .030000 4,055,084.16 .035000 4,248,697.09 SALLISAW .040000 469,233.89 040000 424,688.14 VALLEY BROOK  .030000 5,375.85 .030000 4,455.78
NORTH ENID .040000 8,096.02 .040000 10,115.87 SAND SPRINGS .035000 867,892.35 035000 774,957.44 VALLIANT .030000 28,730.30 .030000 24,798.96
NORTH MIAMI .030000 3,802.33 .030000 3,061.09 SAPULPA .040000 1,018,514.09 040000 940,330.31 VELMA .037500 45,442.67 .037500 41,861.08
NOWATA .030000 75,124.82 .030000 72,303.73 SASAKWA .040000 1,895.69 040000 2,187.67 VERA .020000 539.42 .020000 866.42
OAKLAND .020000 3,295.83 .020000 3,319.34 SAVANNA .030000 8,363.88 030000 12,796.45 VERDEN .037500 7,474.82 .037500 8,864.42
OAKS .030000 1,128.35 .030000 922.98 SAWYER .010000 1,024.77 010000 2,167.53 VERDIGRIS .030000 28,498.39 .020000 8,930.31
OCHELATA .030000 4,819.87 .030000 7,165.89 SAYRE .040000 135,953.74 030000 89,156.47 VERNON .040000 185.79 .000000 00
OILTON .040000 32,411.46 .040000 28,089.44 SCHULTER .005000 600.84 005000 465.99 VIAN .040000 32,998.94 .040000 29,244.08
OKARCHE .030000 30,765.15 .030000 25,116.41 SEILING .040000 34,482.82 040000 35,598.00 viCl .030000 12,383.58 .030000 12,344.88
OKAY .040000 6,764.85 .040000 7,661.03 SEMINOLE .040000 415,795.18 040000 353,806.10 VINITA .030000 282,933.16 .030000 217,714.30
OKEENE .042500 32,221.49 .042500 37,182.46 SENTINEL .030000 11,766.60 030000 12,966.86 WAGONER .030000 215,812.37 .030000 188,680.51
OKEMAH .035000 89,323.57 .035000 75,762.46 SHADY POINT .035000 8,177.12 035000 8,151.71 WAINWRIGHT .040000 725.74 .040000 347.12
OKLAHOMA CITY .038750 30,093,793.02 .038750 28,466,818.20 SHAMROCK .030000 255.30 030000 278.06 WAKITA .040000 2,497.35 .040000 3,497.49
OKMULGEE .040000 538,170.97 .040000 507,803.46 SHATTUCK .030000 34,754.67 030000 41,322.46 WALTERS .030000 40,153.76 .030000 40,147.46
OLUSTEE .010000 355.46 .010000 265.59 SHAWNEE .030000 1,320,391.72 030000 1,164,876.51 WANETTE .035000 2,173.07 .020000 1,489.29
OOLOGAH .030000 31,103.04 .030000 26,958.70 SHIDLER .020000 4,234.06 020000 2,720.93 WANN .020000 2,964.91 .020000 1,297.23
ORLANDO .020000 1,578.19 .020000 959.26 SKIATOOK .030000 213,723.25 030000 198,130.12 WAPANUCKA .010000 981.40 .010000 1,316.56
OWASSO .030000 1,361,802.72 .030000 1,248,082.34 SLAUGHTERVILLE .020000 6,526.54 020000 7,058.50 WARNER .040000 52,703.14 .030000 35,237.79
PADEN .020000 5,714.01 .020000 7,857.10 SLICK .030000 1,992.96 030000 973.82 WARR ACRES .030000 325,862.50 .030000 299,901.62
PANAMA .030000 14,528.04 .030000 13,962.92 SNYDER .040000 19,759.74 040000 31,132.41 WASHINGTON .020000 4,213.91 .020000 5,396.33
PAOLI .030000 3,874.54 .030000 4,186.70 SOPER .020000 1,834.66 020000 1,237.28 WATONGA .040000 94,269.21 .040000 111,012.73
PAULS VALLEY .040000 382,874.88 .040000 299,698.09 SPARKS .030000 367.05 030000 586.90 WATTS .040000 2,464.21 .020000 2,154.54
PAWHUSKA .030000 80,579.88 .030000 63,521.63 SPAVINAW .030000 3,475.94 030000 2,900.64 WAUKOMIS .030000 9,823.47 .030000 13,488.73
PAWNEE .030000 46,975.44 .030000 41,625.27 SPENCER .040000 50,935.11 040000 52,111.77 WAURIKA .030000 31,452.58 .030000 31,340.16
PENSACOLA .030000 402.82 .030000 1,566.44 SPERRY .030000 13,472.29 030000 13,094.60 WAYNE .035000 9,713.33 .035000 8,978.09
PEORIA .010000 180.30 .010000 182.97 SPIRO .030000 40,315.57 030000 37,879.97 WAYNOKA .040000 30,368.77 .040000 23,178.33
PERKINS .030000 57,809.79 .030000 70,842.86 SPORTSMEN ACR .030000 1,169.18 030000 1,269.10 WEATHERFORD  .040000 613,987.81 .040000 518,572.18
PERRY .027500 110,407.18 .027500 103,539.64 SPRINGER .020000 4,820.27 020000 4,239.56 WEBBERS FALLS .035000 17,386.73 .035000 14,769.21
PICHER .050000 9,821.00 .050000 12,698.07 STERLING .030000 7,232.04 030000 5,623.58 WELCH .020000 6,535.10 .020000 4,801.93
PIEDMONT .040000 92,503.49 .040000 89,753.72 STIGLER .030000 137,463.19 030000 116,006.83 WELEETKA .030000 12,608.86 .030000 10,788.12
PINK .030000 293.57 .000000 00 STILLWATER .035000 2,219,110.42 035000 1,899,575.57 WELLSTON .040000 23,071.83 .040000 22,509.14
PITTSBURG .030000 3,210.98 .030000 3,184.98 STILWELL .035000 185,202.63 035000 162,641.21 WEST SILOAM SP .027500 17,697.02 .027500 18,143.05
POCASSET .015000 1,220.33 .015000 407.30 STONEWALL .030000 9,302.13 030000 5,591.91 WESTVILLE .037500 37,786.65 .037500 27,562.85
POCOLA .030000 35,047.38 .030000 43,039.70 STRANG .020000 245.67 020000 227.15 WETUMKA .040000 27,508.02 .040000 21,737.52
PONCA CITY .030000 997,199.00 .035000 1,010,886.36 STRATFORD .040000 34,699.19 040000 28,056.75 WEWOKA .040000 62,856.96 .040000 60,169.24
POND CREEK .040000 14,528.37 .040000 12,441.43 STRINGTOWN .030000 7,244.25 030000 5,938.86 WHITEFIELD .020000 2,672.74 .020000 2,920.27
PORTER .040000 8,288.79 .040000 10,160.23 STROUD .030000 83,589.00 030000 83,200.71 WILBURTON .025000 139,361.90 .025000 114,255.25
PORUM .040000 6,350.44 .040000 5,442.73 STUART .020000 4,253.17 020000 12,853.95 WiLLOW .020000 718.38 .020000 604.85
POTEAU .030000 425,638.53 .030000 402,008.55 SULPHUR .030000 145,015.79 030000 121,379.27 WILSON .032500 24,068.45 .032500 23,409.97
PRAGUE .040000 87,607.08 .040000 90,113.80 SUMMIT .030000 1,636.80 030000 1,755.20 WISTER .030000 13,732.52 .030000 12,110.22
PRUE .030000 724,08 .030000 950.04 SWEETWATER .010000 1,381.16 010000 932.40 WOODWARD .035000 902,375.54 .035000 900,621.64
PRYOR .037500 592,845.60 .037500 505,514.05 TAFT .040000 4,934.82 040000 2,400.52 WRIGHT CITY .030000 5,145.79 .030000 6,540.19
PURCELL .040000 326,231.54 .040000 346,852.40 TAHLEQUAH .025000 575,488.20 025000 553,479.55 WYANDOTTE .030000 3,180.92 .030000 4,630.43
QUAPAW .030000 4,625.28 .030000 5,342.55 TALALA .030000 4,859.96 030000 4,069.89 WYNNEWOOD .040000 52,987.89 .040000 42,899.03
QUINTON .030000 16,932.79 .030000 15,077.61 TALIHINA .030000 28,836.05 030000 27,841.13 WYNONA .040000 3,735.88 .040000 4,475.74
RALSTON .020000 1,177.03 .020000 1,057.10 TALOGA .030000 3,697.48 030000 7,708.54 YALE .030000 18,821.91 .030000 13,237.62
RAMONA .020000 3,782.33 .020000 14,379.39 TAMAHA .030000 144.47 030000 73.50 YEAGER .030000 193.44 030000 40.75
RATLIFF CITY .035000 19,938.02 .035000 17,329.13 TATUMS .020000 564.49 020000 794.00 YUKON .040000 1,201,694.79 .037500 1,042,655.33

CITY TOTALS il 114,113,045.47 ek 104,589,331.02

ADAIR CO TR .007500 57,190.63 .007500 51,570.82 GRANT CO TR 010000 1,134,026.80 010000 36,408.48 OKFUSKEE CO .012500 55,072.16 012500 47,941.82
ALFALFA CO .012500 820,713.65 .012500 29,821.00 GREER CO TR 010000 24,023.38 010000 23,594.40 OKLAHOMA CO .000000 3.98 000000 39.10
ATOKA CO TR .020000 314,497.73 .015000 159,787.74 HARMON CO TR 020000 24,228.20 020000 23,117.43 OKMULGEE CO .010000 240,287.57 010000 219,033.00
BEAVER CO TR .020000 111,135.53 .020000 117,053.35 HARPER CO TR 020000 100,468.06 020000 79,594.55 OSAGE CO TR .012500 413,496.26 010000 356,073.69
BECKHAM CO .003000 116,671.55 .003000 125,422.98 HASKELL CO 020000 164,206.04 020000 192,950.97 OTTAWA CO TR  .013500 279,550.05 013500 243,830.95
BLAINE CO TR .005000 88,622.57 .005000 37,855.40 JACKSON CO 005000 113,010.60 005000 102,259.93 PAWNEE CO TR  .010000 73,661.89 010000 68,017.60
BRYAN CO TR .002500 76,066.23 .002500 66,616.74 JEFFERSON CO 020000 41,715.87 020000 43,745.69 PAYNE CO TR .007500 624,905.05 007500 536,837.18
CADDO CO TR .007500 204,348.84 .005000 109,169.56 JOHNSTON CO 020000 95,395.32 020000 78,441.22 PITTSBURG CO .007500 425,682.36 007500 304,634.52
CANADIAN CO .003500 354,170.73 .003500 312,269.47 KINGFISHER 007500 120,431.16 005000 69,395.85 PONTOTOC CO .006875 240,873.95 .000000 00
CARTER CO TR .005000 281,887.03 .002500 133,408.31 KIOWA CO TR 005000 28,212.30 005000 28,130.00 POTTAWATOMIE .010000 571,969.66 010000 541,863.66
CHEROKEE CO .020000 580,271.56 .020000 545,906.93 LATIMER CO 015000 288,578.02 015000 231,499.83 PUSHMATAHA CO .010000 53,202.16 010000 47,323.72
CHOCTAW CO .010000 92,009.01 .010000 83,878.49 LEFLORE CO 012500 348,659.17 012500 345,995.25 ROGER MILLS CO .015000 214,325.54 .015000 366,989.95
CIMARRON CO .020000 23,695.53 .020000 37,429.05 LINCOLN CO 010000 187,137.08 010000 161,866.53 ROGERS CO TR  .015000 966,919.86 015000 766,176.65
COAL CO TRE .010000 164,491.05 .010000 110,014.46 LOGAN CO TR 020000 434,945.15 020000 385,133.97 SEMINOLE CO .012500 253,751.60 005000 93,030.55
COMANCHE CO .003750 374,521.90 .005000 450,598.54 LOVE CO TRE 020000 63,213.96 020000 69,314.63 SEQUOYAH CO .009170 202,405.78 010000 200,150.01
COTTON CO TR .012500 22,295.43 .012500 24,737.95 MAJOR CO TR 002500 340,872.13 002500 16,937.16 STEPHENS CO .005500 241,544.09 005500 232,068.87
CRAIG CO TR .020000 284,270.09 .020000 206,812.93 MARSHALL CO 015000 150,661.23 015000 133,319.42 TEXAS CO TR .010000 200,355.01 010000 142,895.39
CREEK CO TR .010000 452,142.20 .010000 413,644.12 MAYES CO TR 013750 401,309.29 013750 341,016.85 TILLMAN CO .010000 25,759.28 010000 24,595.73
CUSTER COUN .010000 348,912.10 .010000 303,887.92 MCCLAIN CO 005000 134,157.60 000000 .00 TULSA CO TR .010170 8,170,965.43 010170 7,549,614.75
DELAWARE CO .009000 290,038.13 .010000 247,716.66 MCCURTAIN CO 020000 432,349.43 017500 337,805.21 WAGONER CO .013000 439,089.43 .020000 699,797.85
DEWEY CO TR .010000 51,159.59 .005000 30,665.19 MCINTOSH CO 015000 191,494.56 010000 122,986.27 WASHINGTON .005000 266,139.04 .005000 244,288.23
ELLIS CO TR .020000 194,999.23 .020000 130,210.06 MURRAY CO TR 020000 200,448.10 020000 178,844.65 WASHITA CO .011250 193,470.38 .011250 235,428.26
GARFIELD CO .003500 556,755.64 .003500 201,421.52 MUSKOGEE CO 001500 94,134.31 001500 78,464.83 WOODS CO TR .005000 616,392.21 005000 53,325.00
GARVIN CO TR .005000 112,293.00 .000000 00 NOBLE CO TR 012500 93,193.71 012500 73,201.27 WOODWARD CO .002000 192,450.26 002000 73,394.66

GRADY CO TR .002500 103,585.62 .002500 89,409.68 NOWATA CO TR 010000 43,363.87 010000 44,189.64 COUNTY TOTALS Hrikwis 26,289,252.91 il 20,264,874.04
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ADAIRCOTR
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289.26
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.00

.00
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3,868.20
.00

553.39
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.00

145.05
2523.24
413
287.70
5,863.90
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2,889.26
861.25
6,700.21
18,583.22
26,331.90
2,638.39
4,233.06
13,909.21
10,595.66
16,250.38
5,031.49
11,455.61
22,843.27
1,851.46
9,366.57
34,201.67
18,522.65
13,260.11
199.76
13,439.51
00

4,383.36
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GRACEMONT
GRANDFIELD
GRANITE
GRAYSON
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HAMMON
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LEXINGTON
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MEDFORD
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HARPERCO TR
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JACKSON CO
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KINGFISHER CO
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LATIMERCO
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LINCOLNCO
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MCCLAIN CO
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020000
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020000
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7,837.08
749.24
44,768.91
2,218.66
.00
239.93
1,483.14
42,761.69
76,844.25
1,862.26
46.29

.00
47,816.58
1,593.05
1,286.22
358.96

104,216.86
15,012.80
634.99
16,479.87
2,809.30
3,007.91
936.89
689.43
3,260.03
198,474.53
1,064.90
856.07
664.50
5,307.09
2,508.21
2,347.80

3,415,237.11

14,183.79
33.36
2,183.07
36,355.27

918.93
9,660.25
19,749.22
4,587.69
2,648.56
6,569.85
18,850.31
958.92
2,643.43
27,531.74
36,840.63
26,587.69
5,970.60
2,099.17
6,022.18
17,824.63
8,281.67
19,309.92
14,126.92
10,178.41
7.931.26
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.00
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66.64
35.80
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34,637.67
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.00
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.00
2,132.35
50,357.14
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3,654.85
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5,903.08
2,487.72

31,284.61

19,453.98

21,109.08

25,560.25
2,741.70
1,138.46
4,624.08

12,106.¢ 45

17,322.¢ 40
3,081.37
7,772.39

.00

030000

PAOLI
PAULSVALLEY
PAWNEE
PERKINS
PERRY
PIEDMONT
PINK
POCASSET
POCOLA
PONCA CITY
POND CREEK

QUINTON

RINGLING
RINGWOOD
ROCK ISLAND
ROLAND
ROOSEVELT
RUSH SPRINGS
SCOFFEYVILLE
SALINA
SALLISAW
SAND SPRINGS
SAPULPA
SAVANNA
SAYRE
SCHULTER
SEILING
SEMINOLE
SHADY POINT
SHATTUCK
SHAWNEE
SHIDLER
SKIATOOK
SLAUGHTERVILLE
SNYDER
SPAVINAW
SPENCER
SPERRY

SPIRO
SPRINGER
STERLING
STIGLER
STILLWATER
STILWELL
STROUD
SULPHUR
TAHLEQUAH
TALOGA
TECUMSEH
TEMPLE
TERRAL
THACKERVILLE
THEVILLAGE
THOMAS
TIPTON
TISHOMINGO
TONKAWA
TRYON

TYRONE

UNION CITY
VALLEY BROOK
VALLIANT

VERDEN
VERDIGRIS

VIAN

\e}

VINITA
WAGONER
WAKITA
WALTERS
WANETTE
WARNER

WARR ACRES
WATONGA
WAUKOMIS
WAURIKA
WAYNE
WAYNOKA
WEATHERFORD
WEBBERSFALLS
WELEETKA
WELLSTON
WEST SILOAMSPR

WHITEFIELD
WILBURTON

WOODWARD
WRIGHT CITY
WYANDOTTE
WVNNEWOOD

Oct 2007

NOBLECOTR
NOWATA COTR
OKFUSKEE CO
OKMULGEE CO
OSAGECOTR
OTTAWACOTR
PAWNEE COTR
PAYNECOTR
PITTSBURG CO
POTTAWATOMIE CO
ROGERMILLSCO
ROGERSCOTR
SEMINOLECO
SEQUOYAHCO
TEXASCOTR
TILLMAN CO
TULSACOTR
WAGONER CO
WASHITA CO
WOODS COTR
WOODWARD CO
COUNTY TOTALS

.010000
012500
010000
012500
013500
010000

214.81
14,726.05
368232
1,527.72
4,494.44
5377.10
50.59
1,048.95
8437.39
43,162.86
721.50
1,176.86
585.48
11,122.39
2584.33
34,701.91
8,800.86
336.03
560.55
853.82
68.29
420.00
131265

3,320.29
5,353.69
1,280.75
267.37
1,210.32
1,496.29
.00
1,660,555.60
7,357.69
276.09
.00
99.34
2,498.63

57,420.27
8,700,822.69

4,191.69
1,785.06
2,557.73
9,152.14
96,730.97
19,493.99
13,518.07
43,582.22
39,178.17
64,096.04
16,407.38
58,162.54
12,942.81
7,475.30
35,404.56
1,885.48
584,022.20
69,963.45
37,828.61
12,232.97
8,484.23
1,616,008.15

.010000
012500
010000
010000
013500
010000
007500
.007500
.010000
015000
015000
005000
010000
010000
010000
010170
020000
011250
005000
002000

312.97
19,852.52
1,209.64
1,887.31
4,528.10
3,099.49
.00
506.77
5,236.66
76,281.00
244.08
.00
580.10
13,981.75
1,854.66
21,924.57
6,916.99
528.02

9,005.62
351.97
1,208.02
51,421.24

N
@
o
N
N
&
S
>
2

44,685.39

Oct 2006

4,794.66
2,524.40
1,629.47
6,384.53
118,309.59
12,467.39
7,282.39
92,409.61
16,810.74
48,099.41
47,010.42
52,303.54
1,966.65
10,626.53
35,999.93
391.15
514,661.85
58,154.47
11,093.42
6,390.22
8,792.20
1,519,231.11



